OIPE	Docket	No.: 10242-0180
F ^M PTO-1595 (Modified) , v. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	18-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ TAGENATOR		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ε 102	2314793 <u>red o</u>	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): H. KEITH HOWARD JAMES LEE SHERRILL IKE D. WALKER	2. Name and address of red Name: TUTCO, INC. Address: 500 GOULD D	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: COOKEVILLE	State/Prov.: TN
☐ Other	Country: USA	ZIP: 38506
Execution Date: DECEMBER 10, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ No
Patent Application No. Filing date 09/949,374 SEPTEMBER 6, 2001	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/17/2002 GT0N11 00000149 501088 09949374 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applicati	ons and patents involved:
Name: CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33,613 Address: CLARK & BRODY	☐ Enclosed - Any excest credited or debited to	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account
1750 K STREET, NW, SUITE 600	☑ Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: WASHINGTON, DC State/Prov.:	50-1088	
Country: USA ZIP: 20006	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature	DECEMBER 12, 2002 Date
Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded wit	g cover sheet, attachments, and the required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 10242-0180

This is an A	Assignment of the f	following rights, title and interest:	
□	United States of An	nerica rights, title and interest in the invention	on
1	· ·		
K		t Application Serial No. 09/949,374 lling: September 6, 2001	
X		sional Patent Application Serial No	60/234,236
Title of the Invention: Support Apparatus For Resistive Coils And Insulators In Electric Heaters			
Inventors (a	ssignors):	H. Keith Howard James Lee Sherrill Ike D. Walker	
Assignee:		Tutco, Inc. 500 Gould Drive Cookeville, TN 38506	
		entified Inventors, have invented certain new and ent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter ref	useful improvements in the Invention identified above and erred to as "Invention");
And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee;			
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;			
We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee.			
An issue for said	d we hereby authorize a Invention to said Assign	nd request the Commissioner of Patents and Tra nee, as assignee of the whole right, title and inter	demarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may est thereto;
And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.			
JJ:A	Leith L	James	12-10-02
Signature: H. Keith Howard Date			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
StA	te of Ten		
This \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	who executed the forego	e, 2002, before me personally came the ab bing assignment, who did acknowledge to me the	ove-named, H. Keith Howard , to me personally known as the at he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes
Date Of the second	ucia Hay	وي)	
Omeiai Sigi	nature		SEAL
Official Titl			
Wiv Commi	ssion Expires:		

PATENT REEL: 013574 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 12/12/2002

Synature: James Lee Sherrill	12/16/02
Synature: James Lee Sherrill	Date
ACKN	NOWLEDGEMENT
State of Tennessee)	
individual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment, who did ac therein set forth.	rsonally came the above-named, James Lee Sherrill , to me personally known as the knowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes
Official Signature	
Official Digitator	SEAL
Official Title My Commission Expires: \(\(\sigma \) \(\sigma \) \(\sigma \)	
Signature: Ike Walker	12-10-200 Z Date
State of Tennessee)	NOWLEDGEMENT
This Wan day of Decembe (, 2002, before me pe individual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment, who did at therein set forth.	rsonally came the above-named, Ike D. Walker , to me personally known as the knowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes
Official Signature	
Official Signature	SEAL
Official Title My Commission Expires: 10/24/2006	

PATENT REEL: 013574 FRAME: 0511